
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of October 5, 2017: $203,413.18
2. BPU Claims of October 5, 2017: $324,731.83
3. Payroll of October 5, 2017: $157,086.49

B. City Council Minutes of October 2, 2017 Regular Meeting
C. September 2017 Code Enforcement Report
D. Planning Commission Minutes of August 15, 2017
E. BPU Board Meeting Minutes of September 12, 2017
F. Hillsdale Policy Group Monthly Report of September 2017
G. 2017 “Zombie Walk” Right of Way Application

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. White Cane Awareness Day Proclamation
B. BPU Director Barber Retirement Announcement
C. Communication received from Mr. Ted Jansen
D. The Great Give: Giving Day 2017

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Resolution #3325: Resolution to Approve an Obsolete Property Rehabilitation

Exemption Certificate Application, PA 146 of 2000 as Amended

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. 2017 State of the City
B. Branding for the City

October 16, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  October 16, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
X. New Business 

A. Resolution 3326: Resolution to Approve a Transfer Application for Neighborhood 
Enterprise Zone New Certificate for Jeff Knapp Located at 310 Hidden Meadow 
Drive  

B. Resolution 3327: Resolution to Approve an Application for a Neighborhood 
Enterprise Zone New Certificate for Hillsdale County Intermediate School District 
Located at 316 Hidden Meadow Drive 

C. Land Division Application – Platted lots within the Gas Light Terrace Subdivision 
D. Extension of 2017 Goose Hunting Program at Baw Beese Park 

 
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 A. Appointment of Mr. Mark Maier to the Library Board 
 B. Appointment of Ms. Margot Games to the Headwaters Recreational Authority 
 
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 10/06/2017 09:44 AM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 106
1067,408.19 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
1062,482.79 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
106463.25 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
106545.17 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
106495.21 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
1061.00 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-253.000-716.000
10615,832.91 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
1061,696.00 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
106252.66 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
106320.09 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
106711.26 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
106353.04 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
10698.54 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
106268.06 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
106281.81 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
106874.20 10/20/1700074018-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

32,084.18 Total For Check 106

Check 78070
78070500.00 09/10/178386CANOPIES FOR AIRPORTABS RENTAL SERVICES, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

500.00 Total For Check 78070

Check 78071
7807155.00 10/06/1740572DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 78071

Check 78072
78072267.22 10/05/1710-04-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7807289.21 10/05/1710-04-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78072194.61 10/05/1710-04-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7807290.31 10/05/1710-04-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

641.35 Total For Check 78072

Check 78073
78073836.08 10/14/1795871ULTRA ELITE FACEPIECE SZ SMALL - FAPOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

836.08 Total For Check 78073

Check 78074
7807418.70 11/10/17143816PAPERARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-175.000-726.000

18.70 Total For Check 78074

Check 78075
78075151.15 10/05/17AUG 17 - SEPT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7807562.72 10/05/17AUG 17 - SEPT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
78075139.62 10/05/17AUG 17 - SEPT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-3385 960 AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

353.49 Total For Check 78075

Check 78076
78076208.05 10/15/17MultipleAUGUST ADULTBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7807651.78 10/15/17MultipleCHILDREN'S BOOKS SEPTEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

259.83 Total For Check 78076

Check 78077
78077180.00 10/12/17932626TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONMARANDA BARKEYSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78077
180.00 Total For Check 78077

Check 78078
78078139.98 10/20/1785FLOWERS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

139.98 Total For Check 78078

Check 78079
78079168.25 10/10/17MultipleCONCRETE & SPRAYERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78079129.75 11/10/1775895CONCRETEBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
78079169.50 10/10/1775791CONCRETE & SPRAYERBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

467.50 Total For Check 78079

Check 78080
7808045,126.29 10/05/17REIMBURSEEMPLOYEE MERS CONTRIBUTIONSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE FROM UTILITIES DEPAR101-000.000-084.582
780802,251.65 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
78080246.99 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7808065.26 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
78080375.89 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
78080570.20 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
78080311.28 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
780804,490.09 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
78080304.56 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
78080908.96 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
78080678.81 10/20/1717-0000150STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78080416.46 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
78080402.52 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
78080468.10 10/20/1717-0000150STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7808028.92 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
780801,470.03 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
78080312.32 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
78080287.13 10/09/17SEPT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

58,715.46 Total For Check 78080

Check 78081
78081151.67 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78081162.50 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7808165.00 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
780813,195.83 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78081512.46 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78081125.04 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
78081332.50 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
78081260.00 11/01/17PAYMENT 6 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - SEPT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 78081

Check 78082
78082342.00 10/01/17092376DIESEL FUEL DELIVERYBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

342.00 Total For Check 78082

Check 78083
78083912.00 10/05/17REIMBURSE23/25 N BROAD - CODE ENF PAYMENT TCITY OF HILLSDALECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000

912.00 Total For Check 78083

Check 78084
78084150.00 10/05/17REFUNDDAMAGE DEPOSIT REFUND STOCK'S PARK CLARK, SARAOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

150.00 Total For Check 78084
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DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78085
780855,000.00 10/29/17200002054AUDIT SERVICES FOR 2016-17 FYECONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

5,000.00 Total For Check 78085

Check 78086
7808618.75 10/10/17MultipleCORRECTION TAPE/CLASP ENV/ENV W/ADCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
780866.51 10/18/17594188PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
78086261.42 10/06/17MultiplePAPERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
78086148.53 10/07/17593581SOAP/TOILET TISSUECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
78086269.07 10/12/17593852PENS/ CORRECTION FLUID-TAPE/BINDER CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7808611.30 10/10/17593691STICKY NOTES/VELCRO SQUARESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7808619.00 10/07/17593387NAME BADGECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7808696.11 10/12/17289851COPIER LEASE #43759CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

830.69 Total For Check 78086

Check 78087
78087350.43 10/22/176216860SECURITY STRIPS/EASEL/STEP STOOLDEMCO, INCSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

350.43 Total For Check 78087

Check 78088
780881,340.00 10/01/17CW-6553SERVER MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
780881,449.98 09/20/17CW-6539LIBRARY LAPTOPDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY GR271-790.000-726.003
78088295.00 10/01/17CW-6592MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLAN - LIBRARDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

3,084.98 Total For Check 78088

Check 78089
7808934.00 10/29/1734806STRAW BLANKET - BARR STDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

34.00 Total For Check 78089

Check 78090
7809047.90 09/18/17543505/509084REPLACEMENT BOOKS FOR DAMAGED ILLDRYDEN TOWNSHIP LIBRABOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

47.90 Total For Check 78090

Check 78091
780912,600.00 09/23/17QB1144CLEAING DITCH LINE ON URAN STREET DUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000

2,600.00 Total For Check 78091

Check 78092
78092148.30 10/05/17MultipleMERS CONFERENCE - PARKINGFRANK ENGLETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-175.000-861.000

148.30 Total For Check 78092

Check 78093
78093358.00 11/16/17MultipleREGISTRATION FEE FOR OSHA SAFETY & FRED PRYOR SEMINARSTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000

358.00 Total For Check 78093

Check 78094
780943.99 11/10/17C259285LASER POINTERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7809418.99 11/10/17A155030BULBSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
780945.98 10/10/17C257994KEYSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7809434.64 10/10/17MultipleFASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7809426.44 11/10/17C258601WALL PLATE, OUTLET, BOXGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7809424.98 10/10/17MultipleCAUTION TAPEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7809426.71 10/10/17MultipleROLLER FRAME, LINER, LINE MARKING GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7809410.58 11/10/17C258781CONCRETEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
780944.79 11/10/17A155632SPRAY PAINTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
78094155.92 11/10/17MultipleBOLTS, NUTSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78094

313.02 Total For Check 78094

Check 78096
78096131.92 11/04/17PUMPKINSDOWNTOWN BEAUTIFICATIONGLEI'S, INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

131.92 Total For Check 78096

Check 78097
78097118.27 09/28/1716619REPAIR BACK HOE #19GODFREY BROTHERS, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

118.27 Total For Check 78097

Check 78098
7809825.00 10/05/17BOOKCHILDREN'S BOOKCHRISTINE HADLOCKBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

25.00 Total For Check 78098

Check 78099
78099633.00 09/26/171258CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

633.00 Total For Check 78099

Check 78100
7810019.00 11/04/17106484WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7810014.25 11/04/17106484WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7810014.25 11/04/17106484WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
781004.75 11/04/17106484WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

52.25 Total For Check 78100

Check 78101
78101714.00 10/15/1714772505SUPFUEL GASOLINE/WASTE UPCHARGEHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

714.00 Total For Check 78101

Check 78102
78102445.92 10/21/172017-0911-001ANNUAL SOFTWARE SERVICE MAINTENANCHILLSDALE CO CENTRAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

445.92 Total For Check 78102

Check 78103
78103160.50 10/23/17MultiplePUBLIC NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000
7810340.13 10/23/17300039054PUBLIC NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7810340.12 10/23/17300039054PUBLIC NOTICEHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7810380.25 10/23/17300038193REQUEST FOR QUAL ADHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

321.00 Total For Check 78103

Check 78104
781042,835.00 10/05/17SEPT 2017ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

2,835.00 Total For Check 78104

Check 78105
78105220.00 10/26/1700314790FLAGGER SYMBOLHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78105244.51 10/22/17MultipleBEZEL, LED LAMPHOWARD T MORIARTY COMVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

464.51 Total For Check 78105

Check 78106
78106189.11 10/26/17PC001297226FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

189.11 Total For Check 78106

Check 78107
78107375.00 09/11/17283472 LEGAL FEES - MTT APPEAL - MCDONALDKREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINLEGAL SERVICES - TAX CAS101-175.000-806.002
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78107
375.00 Total For Check 78107

Check 78108
7810865.00 09/20/173216PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTALLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78108650.00 09/20/173216PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTALLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

715.00 Total For Check 78108

Check 78109
781093,376.26 10/27/17MultipleOIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATIONLEUTHEUSERPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

3,376.26 Total For Check 78109

Check 78110
781102,100.00 10/29/17SEPT 2017LEGAL FEESLOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

2,100.00 Total For Check 78110

Check 78111
7811145.18 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78111429.21 09/20/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/20/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78111519.57 09/20/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/20/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78111225.90 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7811145.18 09/20/1731881239TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/20/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7811175.30 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.500-801.000
7811160.24 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7811115.06 09/20/1731881239TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/20/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
7811130.12 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7811115.06 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7811167.77 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7811152.71 09/20/1731881239TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/20/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7811137.65 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7811115.06 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
781117.53 09/27/1731907030TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/24/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

1,641.54 Total For Check 78111

Check 78112
7811290.65 11/01/17107387CUPS, CREAMER, COPY PAPER, PAPER TMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7811244.90 10/20/17107227KLEENEX/DISINFECTANT WIPES/AIR FREMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7811229.95 10/26/17107366WATERMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

165.50 Total For Check 78112

Check 78113
7811375.00 10/05/17REFUNDROW PERMIT #3306JOHN MARSHALLPERMITS                      101-000.000-477.000

75.00 Total For Check 78113

Check 78114
7811420.00 10/05/17REIMBURSEMERS CONFERENCE - PARKINGCHRISTOPHER MCARTHURTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-175.000-861.000

20.00 Total For Check 78114

Check 78115
78115115.00 10/31/17300002388ANNUAL MACP MEMBERSHIP FEE EXPIRES MICH ASSOC CHIEFS OF DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000

115.00 Total For Check 78115

Check 78116
781168,354.27 11/07/17AZ 43977AIRPORT LOAN PAYMENT 2MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTS PAYABLE - LONG 481-000.000-310.000
781163,310.73 11/07/17AZ 43977AIRPORT LOAN PAYMENT 2MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORINTEREST EXPENSE481-900.000-865.000

11,665.00 Total For Check 78116
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Check 78117
781171,734.90 10/18/17MultipleB ALLOTSMICH ELECTION RESOURCSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000

1,734.90 Total For Check 78117

Check 78118
7811875.00 11/01/17157952017 RUCUS TRAINING - JAKE HAMMELMICH TECH UNIVERSITYTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000

75.00 Total For Check 78118

Check 78119
781191,000.00 10/21/17SUPPORTSUPPORT RETAINER FOR LIBRARY SOFTWCLEMENT MILLERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 78119

Check 78120
78120500.00 10/15/17MultipleTIFA BEAUTIFICATIONCLOYCE J NOFZIGER SUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

500.00 Total For Check 78120

Check 78121
78121588.64 10/10/175200042106TIRES - DARTNORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

588.64 Total For Check 78121

Check 78122
78122203.35 10/19/17MultipleL/S SHIRT (RO N. LAMBRIGHT)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

203.35 Total For Check 78122

Check 78123
78123501.37 10/20/17MultipleOIL CHANGE(UNIT 2-7 17 EXPLORER)PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

501.37 Total For Check 78123

Check 78124
7812450.00 10/03/17160FUELPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
781244,625.00 10/03/17162AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

4,675.00 Total For Check 78124

Check 78125
7812511.89 10/18/171226687ANTI-FREEZE - ENGINE 332PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
781254.36 10/18/171226574SCOTCH BRITE/MOUNTING BRACKETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
78125389.13 10/19/17MultipleTOP COATPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

405.38 Total For Check 78125

Check 78126
78126103.45 10/05/17REIMBURSEPURCHASED TOURNIQUETS FOR POLICE/RSTEVE PRATTSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

103.45 Total For Check 78126

Check 78127
78127873.82 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
781271,747.64 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
781271,048.58 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7812714,068.49 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
781272,184.55 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
781271,310.73 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
781272,359.31 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
781271,048.58 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
78127436.91 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
781273,145.74 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
781271,747.64 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
781279,524.63 10/01/17172580001072HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
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Check 78127

39,496.62 Total For Check 78127

Check 78128
7812843.65 10/30/1700400170GAS CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

43.65 Total For Check 78128

Check 78129
7812963.50 10/10/17P04014SEAL, RING, FILTERREDLINE EQUIPMENTVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

63.50 Total For Check 78129

Check 78130
78130162.40 10/15/170249-005682184MONTHLY DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
78130237.31 10/15/170249-0056822214 YARD DUMPSTER - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

399.71 Total For Check 78130

Check 78131
78131200.85 10/18/17346170INSTALLED ANTENNA ROD - ENGINE 332ROE-COMM., INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

200.85 Total For Check 78131

Check 78132
7813257.68 10/10/17MultipleCHAINSSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

57.68 Total For Check 78132

Check 78133
781331,199.18 10/19/171043900FUEL PUMP MOTOR FOR AIRPORTSTATE MOTOR & CONTROL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

1,199.18 Total For Check 78133

Check 78134
78134332.40 07/23/1756282LABELS FOR SANDY BEACHSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

332.40 Total For Check 78134

Check 78135
78135362.55 10/27/1717-955COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7813586.83 10/20/1717-959COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.500-726.000
7813543.12 10/27/1717-955COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
78135450.51 10/27/17MultipleCOMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

943.01 Total For Check 78135

Check 78136
7813636.00 11/01/17807352 SEPT 201ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

36.00 Total For Check 78136

Check 78137
7813734.99 10/15/17SEPT 2017TAPE MEASURES, ROUND UP, TIRE, SANTSC STORESREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
78137172.95 10/15/17SEPT 2017TAPE MEASURES, ROUND UP, TIRE, SANTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7813779.90 10/15/17SEPT 2017TAPE MEASURES, ROUND UP, TIRE, SANTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

287.84 Total For Check 78137

Check 78138
7813826.90 11/03/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7813840.20 10/19/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7813852.95 10/19/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7813864.62 10/19/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7813831.87 10/21/17154 0005866CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7813821.04 10/19/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
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Check 78138
7813833.62 10/19/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

271.20 Total For Check 78138

Check 78139
7813982.50 10/05/17194193U.S. IDENTIFICATION MANUAL UPDATE US IDENTIFICATION MANDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000

82.50 Total For Check 78139

Check 78140
78140128.25 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78140128.25 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7814042.75 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78140669.76 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78140128.25 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7814028.50 10/25/174516TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/24/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7814014.24 10/18/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/17/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,140.00 Total For Check 78140

Check 78142
7814240.00 10/26/1783298FLAT, ALUM STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

40.00 Total For Check 78142

Check 78143
7814388.00 10/01/174745PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCRREWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-336.000-955.221

88.00 Total For Check 78143

Check 78144
781447,033.00 11/02/1710/02/2017T/F STATION OFFICE BUILDING REPAIRZOLL & SON CONSTRUCTIFACILITIES IMPROVEMENT       401-900.000-975.044

7,033.00 Total For Check 78144

Check 78145
7814595.00 10/21/17SEPT 2017IEDC  ONLINE COURSEVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
7814511.20 10/21/17SEPT 2017POSTAGEVISASUPPLIES                     101-174.000-726.000
7814515.46 10/21/17SEPT 2017COFFEE SUPPLIESVISASUPPLIES                     101-175.000-726.000
78145888.70 10/21/17SEPT 2017LODGING FOR MERS CONVENTIONVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-175.000-861.000
78145236.00 10/21/17SEPT 2017POSTAGEVISASUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
7814517.24 10/21/17SEPT 2017POSTAGEVISAPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
7814531.75 10/21/17SEPT 2017REGISTER OF DEEDS COPY FEESVISASUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7814523.47 10/21/17SEPT 2017POSTAGEVISASUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
78145321.92 10/21/17SEPT 2017FOOTBALL SOCKSVISASUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
78145(50.17)10/21/17SEPT 2017CARDS - NASH DRUGSVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78145453.70 10/21/17SEPT 2017GO DADDY WEB SERVICESVISASUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY GR271-790.000-726.003
781452.63 10/21/17SEPT 2017POSTAGEVISAPOSTAGE                      271-790.000-734.000
78145220.00 10/21/17SEPT 2017LIBRARY OF MICHIGAN WORKSHOPVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000
7814553.22 10/21/17SEPT 2017BIG BELLY BANK AQUA DINOSAUR 20"VISASUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
78145184.66 10/21/17SEPT 2017CHILDREN'S BOOKSVISABOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

2,504.78 Total For Check 78145
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144,595.06 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
5,908.40 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,472.18 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
2,205.94 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
1,036.94 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
6,644.00 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
7,033.00 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

11,665.00 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
4,917.73 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
7,445.79 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

10,489.14 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

203,413.18 Total For All Funds: 
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Check <None>
93.27 10/05/174001853435RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000

460.00 10/05/1750151299REPAIRS TO 39-04 UNDER WARRANTYALTEC, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000
517.85 10/05/17Multiple2 NEW TIRES AND 1 TIRE REPAIRNORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

(750.00)10/05/17SCL 100178565CREDIT/DEPOSIT REFUNDALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500

321.12 Total For Check <None>

Check 6
68,001.41 10/05/17000740178-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN582-000.000-228.100
67,986.97 10/05/17000740178-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000
6552.40 10/05/17000740178-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT582-543.000-716.000
64,676.66 10/05/17000740178-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
62,942.97 10/05/17000740178-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

24,160.41 Total For Check 6

Check 68402
6840275.00 10/05/17816018OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6840237.50 10/05/17816018OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6840237.50 10/05/17816018OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68402

Check 68403
68403111.84 10/05/17MultipleBEAM CLAMPSAMERICAN COPPER AND BCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
6840388.23 10/05/1717INV042258PARTS FOR ENGINE UPGRADEAMERICAN COPPER AND BCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.060-1
68403381.36 10/05/17MultipleMISC. PARTS FOR FURNACE REPAIR WWTAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
684037.22 10/05/17INV05336+MISC. PARTS FOR FURNACE REPAIR WWTAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

588.65 Total For Check 68403

Check 68404
68404352.14 10/05/170837578303TELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68404232.16 10/05/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE - PPAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
68404230.99 10/05/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6840427.47 10/05/17517437098609TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
68404231.00 10/05/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE/EQUIPMENT/ROUTERAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6840427.48 10/05/17517437098609TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

1,101.24 Total For Check 68404

Check 68405
6840534.51 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 010144BERCAW, KATELYN RACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6840517.46 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 010144BERCAW, KATELYN RACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
684058.03 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 010144BERCAW, KATELYN RACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

60.00 Total For Check 68405

Check 68406
684062,135.00 10/05/171639RE-ROOF UPPER COMPRESSOR ROOM ROOFBRAMAN ROOFINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000-1

2,135.00 Total For Check 68406

Check 68407
6840716.50 10/05/1710/03/2017UB refund for account: 010072CAULKINS, SCOTT & MILACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6840713.55 10/05/1710/03/2017UB refund for account: 010072CAULKINS, SCOTT & MILACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6840711.61 10/05/1710/03/2017UB refund for account: 010072CAULKINS, SCOTT & MILACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

41.66 Total For Check 68407

Check 68408
68408200.84 10/05/1733607RANDOM DOT TEST & ALCOHOL - G ADAMCE & A PROFESSIONAL SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
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Check 68408
200.84 Total For Check 68408

Check 68409
684092.44 10/05/17MultipleLONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
684091.22 10/05/17MultipleLONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
684091.23 10/05/17MultipleLONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

4.89 Total For Check 68409

Check 68410
68410472.83 10/05/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6841093.27 10/05/17306677747RUGS CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
68410236.41 10/05/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68410236.43 10/05/17MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

1,038.94 Total For Check 68410

Check 68411
68411133,589.33 10/05/17MultiplePILOT FOR AUGUSTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT582-175.000-820.000
6841118,346.07 10/05/17MultiplePILOT FOR AUGUSTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT590-175.000-820.000
6841113,748.41 10/05/17MultiplePILOT FOR AUGUSTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT591-175.000-820.000
684113,285.18 10/05/17MultiplePLACEMENT OF BARRICADES, MATERIALSCITY OF HILLSDALEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

168,968.99 Total For Check 68411

Check 68412
684122,654.75 10/05/1710042017OPERATION ROUNDUP/SEPTCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENLOW INCOME ENERGY ASSIST582-000.000-249.100

2,654.75 Total For Check 68412

Check 68413
684132,500.00 10/05/172000020253AUDT SERVICES FOR YEAR END JUNE 30CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES582-175.000-808.000
684131,250.00 10/05/172000020253AUDT SERVICES FOR YEAR END JUNE 30CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES590-175.000-808.000
684131,250.00 10/05/172000020253AUDT SERVICES FOR YEAR END JUNE 30CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES591-175.000-808.000

5,000.00 Total For Check 68413

Check 68414
68414116.89 10/05/17290141LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6841458.45 10/05/17290141LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6841458.45 10/05/17290141LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

233.79 Total For Check 68414

Check 68415
684152,960.00 10/05/17CW-6591MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
684151,480.00 10/05/17CW-6591MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
684151,480.00 10/05/17CW-6591MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

5,920.00 Total For Check 68415

Check 68416
68416116.95 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 010531DOWNS, OLLIE VACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

116.95 Total For Check 68416

Check 68417
6841713.02 10/05/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
684176.51 10/05/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
684176.50 10/05/1717983198POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

26.03 Total For Check 68417

Check 68418
684181,083.25 10/05/170057587-INADJUSTABLE SPREADER BARS FOR TRENCEFFICIENCY PRODUCTION SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/7Page: 10/06/2017 09:40 AM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 09/22/2017 - 10/05/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68418

1,083.25 Total For Check 68418

Check 68419
6841914.48 10/05/17A49938POWER PLANT SUPPLIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
684198.74 10/05/17MultipleGREASE ZERKS, HARDWAREFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

23.22 Total For Check 68419

Check 68420
6842047.47 10/05/17MultipleSTEEL SHEET, DIAGONAL PLIERSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

47.47 Total For Check 68420

Check 68421
6842190.00 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 022153GIMINEZ, SAUL BACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

90.00 Total For Check 68421

Check 68422
6842264.25 10/05/1710/05/2017UB refund for account: 011394GOW, RON MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

64.25 Total For Check 68422

Check 68423
6842355.00 10/05/172018YBADYEARBOOK ADHILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOLPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
6842327.50 10/05/172018YBADYEARBOOK ADHILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOLPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
6842327.50 10/05/172018YBADYEARBOOK ADHILLSDALE HIGH SCHOOLPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

110.00 Total For Check 68423

Check 68424
68424239.47 10/05/171709-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
68424119.74 10/05/171709-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000